

Qolsys Inc. 1919 S. Bascom Ave, Suite 600 Campbell, CA 95008

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

06-02-2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: 2AAJXQS-IQDWM

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Qolsys Inc., 1919 S. Bascom Ave, Suite 600; Campbell, CA 95008 with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0022572226 Certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, Qolsys Inc. is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

We, Qolsys Inc., accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment.

We, Qolsys Inc., with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0022572226 Accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Sincerely

Ma (signature & company stamp)

(org/ratiane & company clamp)

Qolsys Inc. 1919 S. Bascom Ave, Suite 600 Campbell, CA 95008

Mark Skeen 855-476-5797 Mark.j.skeen@jci.com